

Padam Singh vs Vishwanath Gupta
CS: 399/2018

09.07.2018

Present: Shri Anuj Jain counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri Vishnukant, counsel for defendant.

WS filed. Copy supplied. Defendant was served on 28.05.2018. WS is not filed within the stipulated period. WS is taken on record, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-.

Put up for replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 29.08.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
09.07.2018