

Padam Singh Vs. Vishwanath Gupta
CS No. 399/18

29.08.2018

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishnu Kant, counsel for defendant.

Replication filed. Copy supplied today in court.

Matter is fixed for framing of issues, however, after going through the file, this court finds that relationship of landlord and tenant between the parties is not denied. Hence, this suit can be decreed at this stage itself.

Let the matter be put up for arguments on passing of decree u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC, on 18.10.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
29.08.2018