

Padam Singh Vs. Vishwanath Gupta

CS No. 399/18

25.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff alongwith counsel.

None for defendant.

List of witnesses alongwith affidavit of PW-1 filed by the plaintiff.

Be awaited for defendant at 12:30 PM.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West District/THC
Delhi-25.07.2019

At 12:30 PM

Present: As above.

Despite repeated calls since morning, none has appeared on behalf of defendant. Hence, he is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

PW-1 Padam Singh examined-in-chief and discharged.

Put up for remaining ex-parte PE on 12.09.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West District/THC
Delhi-25.07.2019